Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE fice

103278688

		Trademark	
HEET	 		

103278688 <sub>0</sub>							
		0 6					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	7.0					
Robert O. Burkhart Greg M. Pietron Yuji Fuji Ted D. Snyder	Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:	11294					
William E. Tobler							
Execution Date(s) July 13 <sup>th</sup> and 14 <sup>th</sup> , 2006	Street Address: The American Road		_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No			_				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Dearborn		-				
	State: Michigan						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip:	48121					
☐ Government Interest Assignment			_				
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No						
□ Other							
	✓ This decument is being filed to set the set to set the set of t	Ain m					
Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)	<ul><li>☑ This document is being filed together with a new applica</li><li>B. Patent No.(s)</li></ul>	иоп.					
	rs attached?   Yes   No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
Concorning accument should be malled.							
Name of State of Males							
Name: Frank G. McKenzie							
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00	_				
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
720 Water Street	☐ Enclosed						
City: Toledo	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)						
State: <u>Ohio</u> <u>Zip: 43604</u>	8. Payment Information						
Phone Number: 734-542-0900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		_				
Fax Number: 734-542-9569	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510		_				
Email Address:			_				
	Docket No. 81143111						
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	$\overline{}$					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledg and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ment.	Frrect S					
Junes Junes	July 14, 2006	<b>▼</b> ノ					
Frank G. McKenzie  Name of Person Signing  Signature							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2) Two							
Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5 JSPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		of the					

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81143111 entitled: HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR FOR A VEHICULAR POWER TRAIN

for which live intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Robert O. Burkhart, Gregory M. Pietron; Yuji Fuji, Ted D. Snyder, and William E. Tobler,

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

), and I hereby request the Commissioner of , Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed

SIGNATURE:

by:

Name:

Robert O. Burkhart

Home Address:

124 Wainwright

City, State, Zip:

Novi, Michigan 48377-2704

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Some as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Gregory M. Pietron

Home Address:

7380 Chichoster

City, State, Zip:

Canton, Michigan 48187-1439

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Yuji Fujii

Home Address:

3428 Ashburnam Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105

City, State, Zip: Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: JAPAN

Name:

Ted D. Snyder

Home Address: City, State, Zip: 3457 Oak Knoll Drove Brighton, Michigan 48114

Country:

United States of America

Residence: Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Same as Above

Name

William E. Tobler

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

13555 Bunton Road Willis, Michigan 48191 United States of America

Country: Residence:

Same as Above

National/tw/Citizenship: USA

whetobusklant Date: 14 July 2006

William E roller Date: 13 July 2006

PATENT

Date: 1450/2006

REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 07/14/2006